



Weekend Breakfast Bundle

Mudwalls British Apple Juice (750ml)

Ingredients

Juice pressed from British Apples (100%).

Storage

Keep chilled 0-5°C. Shake well before serving.

Country of Origin

United Kingdom.

Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100ml:

Energy 214kJ, 50kcal

Fat 0g

of which Saturates 0g

Carbohydrate 12.5g

of which Sugars 11.7g

Fibre 0.43g

Protein 0.1g

Salt 0g.

English Breakfast Tea (15 tea bags)

Ingredients

Assam Black Tea, Ceylon Black Tea.

Storage

Store in a cool, dry place.

Country of Origin

India, Sri Lanka.

Country Packed In

United Kingdom.

Cacklebean Mixed Chicken Eggs (6)

Ingredients

Eggs (100%).

Allergens

Contains **Egg**.

Product Life

Minimum of 10 days from date of delivery.

Storage

Keep refrigerated below 5°C.

Country of Origin

United Kingdom.

Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100g:

Energy 277kJ, 66kcal

Fat 4.6g

of which Saturates 1.3g

Carbohydrate Trace

of which Sugars Trace

Protein 6.4g

Salt 0.2g.

Breakfast Sausages (6)

Ingredients

Pork (79%), Water, Ciabatta Breadcrumb (**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat**, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Yeast), Salt, Potato Starch, Spices (White Pepper, Coriander, Nutmeg, Black Pepper, Chilli Powder, Pimento), Stabilisers (Pentasodium Triphosphate), Dextrose, Yeast Extract, Preservative (**Sodium Disulphite**), Onion Powder, Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Natural Lamb Casing.

Allergens

Contains **Wheat** and **Sulphites**. Manufactured on a site which handles **Barley, Milk, Egg, Soya, Mustard, Sesame, Celery** and **Fish**.

Product Life

Minimum of 4 days from date of delivery.

Storage

Keep refrigerated below 5°C at the bottom of the fridge.

Suitable for home freezing. For best result freeze on day of delivery or before the use by date shown on the front of the pack. Use within three months of freezing. Defrost in a refrigerator ideally in the original packaging. Defrost thoroughly before use.

Country of Origin

United Kingdom.

Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100g:

Energy 1902kJ, 461kcal

Fat 45g

of which Saturates 16g

Carbohydrate 5.6g

of which Sugars 0.2g

Protein 8.7g

Salt 1.5g.

Unsmoked Back Bacon (220g)

Ingredients

Free Range Pork Loin, Salt, Sugar, Antioxidant (Sea Buckthorn), Preservative (Sodium Nitrite).

130g of pork loin used in 100g finished product.

Product Life

Minimum of 5 days from date of delivery.

Storage

Keep refrigerated below 5°C at the bottom of the fridge.

Suitable for home freezing. For best result freeze on day of delivery or before the use by date shown on the front of the pack. Use within three months of freezing. Defrost in a refrigerator ideally in the original packaging. Defrost thoroughly before use.

Country of Origin

United Kingdom.

Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100g:

Energy 891kJ, 215kcal

Fat 17g

of which Saturates 6.2g

Carbohydrate 0g

of which Sugars 0g

Protein 17g

Salt 2.9g.

Large Vine Tomatoes (400g)

Storage

Store in a cool, dry place.

Grown in

United Kingdom, Spain, Italy.

Sliced Everyday Harvest Loaf

Ingredients

White **Wheat** Flour (with added Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Bran (Malted **Wheat** Flakes, Kibbled Malted **Wheat**, Malted **Wheat** Flour, **Wheat** Gluten, **Wheat**

Flour, **Rye** flour, **Barley** Malt Flour), Yeast, Shortening (Vegetable Oil (RSPO Certified Sustainable Palm & Palm Fractions, Rapeseed)), Salt, Flour Improver (Ascorbic Acid).

Allergens

Contains **Wheat, Gluten, Rye** and **Barley**.

Due to manufacturing methods used, there is potential for presence of other allergens including **Dairy, Eggs, Nuts, Sesame, Soy** and **Sulphites**.

Product Life

Minimum of 3 days from date of delivery.

Storage

Ambient, cool, dry place.

Not suitable for freezing. Product has been previously frozen.

Country of Origin

United Kingdom.

Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100g:

Energy 950kJ, 227kcal

Fat 2.01g

of which Saturates 0.8g

Carbohydrate 47.14g

of which Sugars 0.97g

Protein 7.55g

Salt 1.09g.

Cotswold Salted Butter (250g)

Ingredients

Cream (**Milk**), Salt (3%).

Allergens

Contains **Milk**.

Storage

Keep refrigerated below 5°C.

Suitable for freezing. Defrost fully before use, do not refreeze once defrosted. Use within one month.

Country of Origin

United Kingdom.

Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100g:

Energy 3031kJ, 724kcal

Fat 80.0g

of which Saturates 54.0g

Carbohydrate Trace

of which Sugars Trace

Fibre 0.0g

Protein 0.5g

Salt 3.0g.

Strawberry Jam (340g)

Ingredients

Sugar, Strawberries, Gelling Agent (Citrus Pectin), Concentrated Lemon Juice.

Prepared with 50g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 61g per 100g.

Storage

Store in a cool dry place.

Country of Origin

United Kingdom.

Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100g:

Energy 1010kJ, 238kcal

Fat 0g

of which Saturates 0g

Carbohydrate 58g

of which Sugar 58g

Protein 0g

Salt 0.02g.

Disclaimer

Whilst we believe product information on our website to be accurate at the time of publication, on occasion manufacturers may alter their ingredient lists. We recommend that you do not solely rely on the information on our website. Please always read the labels, warnings, and directions provided with the product before using or consuming a product. We accept no responsibility for, and make no representation or give any warranty as to, the accuracy or completeness of the information contained on our website.